TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: RELEASE BY SECURED PARTY

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Rosen Capital Partners, LLC		12/13/2013	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: NEW JERSEY

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Palmer Paint Products, Inc.	
Street Address:	1291 Rochester Road	
City:	Troy	
State/Country:	MICHIGAN	
Postal Code:	48084	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: MICHIGAN	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 5

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	0969498	QUALITY COMES FIRST AT PALMER
Registration Number:	0957202	PALMER
Registration Number:	1859385	PRISM
Registration Number:	1021747	CREATIVE TOUCH
Registration Number:	2294786	SUNART

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 9736247070

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

via US Mail.

Phone: 973-848-8308

Email: dpopovic@mccarter.com

Correspondent Name: Michael R. Friscia
Address Line 1: Four Gateway Center
Address Line 2: 100 Mulberry Street

Address Line 4: Newark, NEW JERSEY 07102

TRADEMARK

REEL: 005200 FRAME: 0802

1 \$140.00 0969493

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	117347/1 (MRF-3445)	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Michael R. Friscia	
Signature:	/Michael R. Friscia/	
Date:	01/24/2014	
Total Attachments: 2 source=Release of Security Lien Palmer Paint#page1.tif source=Release of Security Lien Palmer Paint#page2.tif		

TRADEMARK
REEL: 005200 FRAME: 0803

RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST

KNOW ALL MEN BY THESE PRESENTS that Rosen Capital Partners, LLC, a New Jersey limited liability company ("Rosen"), having a principal place of business at 1578 Sussex Turnpike, Randolph, New Jersey 07869, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, does hereby release and discharge the security interest in the trademarks shown in Schedule A attached hereto and incorporated in this Release by reference, nunc pro tunc as of December 12, 2013, granted to Rosen by Palmer Paint Products, Inc., a Michigan corporation, which security interest was recorded on September 10, 2013 at Reel 5107, Frame 0973 in the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, to which reference may be had.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, said Rose corporate name to be subscribed as of this 13	en Capital Partners. LLC has hereunto caused its 2 day of December, 2013.
	Rosen Capital Partners, LLC
	By: <u>Jamense Pusen</u> Title: <u>Chairmor</u>
STATE OF NEW JERSEY SS: COUNTY OF Mokkis	December <u>13</u> , 2013
	the foregoing instrument, who acknowledged the Capital Partners, LLC Notary Public My Commission Expires: JUNE A. DADDEA NOTARY PUBLIC OF NEW JERSEY 1.D. # 2034518 My Commission Expires 10/15/2017

SCHEDULE A

Serial/Reg. No.	<u>Jurisdiction</u>
961,284	US
952,558	US
969,498	US
957,202	US
1,859,385	US
1,021,747	US
1,180,527	Taiwan
2,294,786	US
	961,284 952,558 969,498 957,202 1,859,385 1,021,747 1,180,527

ME1 16949605v.1

TRADEMARK REEL: 005200 FRAME: 0805

RECORDED: 01/24/2014